FRECHTLING Heinrich August Karl (Carl)

Born: 29 Feb 1844 Tredelburg, Germany
Died: 15 Feb 1924 (80) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Johann Heinrich Justus Furchtenicht 1816 -
Mother:

Married: (1)

BUNSO Elise Dorette

Born: 1844 Germany

Died: 9 Feb 1877 (33) Hamburg, Germany
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Frechtling Louise Theodora

See H B France page

Frechtling Richard Heinrich August (Henry)
See next page

Frechtling Martha

Born: 1 Apr 1876 Germany

Died:

Buried:

Married: (2"9) 17 Aug 1881

KLAPPROTH Bertha Mathilda Henrietta
Born: 25 Jan 1860 Germany
Died: 22 Oct 1916 (56) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
Children:

F14



Frechtling Hans

Born: 11 Mar 1882 Hamburg, Germany
Died: 18 Feb 1950 (58) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 26 Apr 1904

Robinson Elizabeth Charlotte

Born: 12 Dec 1877 Jacksons Bay, NZ
Died: 24 Dec 1947 (70) Wellington
Buried:

Frechtling Lily Freda (Maria)

Born: 6 Aug 1901

Died: 27 Sep 1960 (59) Nelson, NZ
Buried: Wakapuaka cemetery, Nelson, NZ

Married: 2 Jul 1921

Andrews Norman Alexander *

Born: 28 Jan 1897 Webber, NZ
Died: 4 Aug 1987 (90)

Buried: Wakapuaka cemetery, Nelson, NZ

WW1, enlisted 1 Jan 1917, Pvt Specialist Co, Machinegun Section

Married: (2"%)

? Dulcie Rose

Born: 8 Feb 1912

Died: 27 Feb 1980 (68)

Buried: Richmond cemetery, Nelson, NZ

Frechtling Carl

Born: 16 May 1903 Levin, NZ

Died: 14 Apr 1970 (67) Hawera, NZ

Buried: New Plymouth, NZ, cemetery, cremated
WW?2 ballots

Married: (1) 4 Oct 1920
Barraclough Amy Denise
Born:

Died:

Buried:

Married: (2"%) 24 Dec 1925

F14 2



Churchill Florence Mary **

Born: 19 Nov 1902 Dunedin, NZ
Died: 15 Dec 1982 (80)
Buried: New Plymouth, NZ, cemetery, cremated

Property:

Heinrich (Carl):

Suburban Block 5, Lot 7 Weraroa Rd 1907 - 1922
Railway Block 3, Pt Lot 15 Oxford St 1904 - 1922
Railway Block 4, Lot 9 Oxford St 1909 - 1911
Railway Block 6, Lot 81 Cambridge St 1909 - 1910

NOTES:

Heinrich (Carl) signed 1905 “Yes” township petition (described as Tailor
Levin)

Heinrich (Carl) on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition
(shown as tailor, with 4 people in total & 2 buildings)

* Lost 2 brothers KIA in WW1
**  \Was a teacher

Electoral Rolls:

Carl/Heinrich Bertha
1890 Wellington Tailor
1900 Wellington Tailor Wellington Married
1905/06 Levin Tailor
1911
1914
1919 Levin Tailor

Hans Elizabeth
1905/06  Wellington Cabinetmaker Wellington Married
1911
1914
1919 Wellington Machinest Wellington Married
1928 Wellington Machinest Wellington Married
1935
1938 Wellington Machinest Wellington Married
1946 Wellington Machinest Wellington Married
F14 3



1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1969
1972
1978

1928
1935
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

F14

Norman

Kawiu Rd, Levin Farmer

Opotiki
Motueka
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond

Richmond
Richmond
Richmond

Carl

Weraroa Rd
Weraroa Rd

Raetihi

Opunake
Opunake
Opunake

Hawera
Hawera
Hawera

Electrical Foreman
Electrical Engineer
Electrical Engineer
Electrical Engineer
Electrical Engineer
Electrical Engineer
Electrical Engineer
Electrical Engineer

Retired
Retired
Retired

Clerk

Clerk

Town Clerk
County Clerk
County Clerk
County Clerk

County Clerk
County Clerk
County Clerk

Lily

Opotiki
Motueka
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond

Dulcie

Richmond
Richmond
Richmond

Florence

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married

Salisbury St Married
Salisbury St Married

Raetihi

Opunake
Opunake
Opunake

Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera

Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow



