# FRECHTLING Heinrich August Karl (Carl)

Born: 29 Feb 1844 Tredelburg, Germany

Died: 15 Feb 1924 (80) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Johann Heinrich Justus Furchtenicht 1816 –

**Mother:** 

Married: (1st)

**BUNSO** Elise Dorette

Born: 1844 Germany

Died: 9 Feb 1877 (33) Hamburg, Germany

Buried:

Father: Mother:

**Children:** 

Frechtling Louise Theodora

See H B France page

Frechtling Richard Heinrich August (Henry)

See next page

Frechtling Martha

Born: 1 Apr 1876 Germany

Died: Buried:

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 17 Aug 1881

KLAPPROTH Bertha Mathilda Henrietta

Born: 25 Jan 1860 Germany Died: 22 Oct 1916 (56) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

**Children:** 

F14

Frechtling Hans

Born: 11 Mar 1882 Hamburg, Germany

Died: 18 Feb 1950 (58) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 26 Apr 1904

**Robinson** Elizabeth Charlotte

Born: 12 Dec 1877 Jacksons Bay, NZ

Died: 24 Dec 1947 (70) Wellington

**Buried:** 

Frechtling Lily Freda (Maria)

Born: 6 Aug 1901

Died: 27 Sep 1960 (59) Nelson, NZ

Buried: Wakapuaka cemetery, Nelson, NZ

Married: 2 Jul 1921

Andrews Norman Alexander \*

Born: 28 Jan 1897 Webber, NZ

Died: 4 Aug 1987 (90)

Buried: Wakapuaka cemetery, Nelson, NZ

WW1, enlisted 1 Jan 1917, Pvt Specialist Co, Machinegun Section

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>)

? Dulcie Rose

Born: 8 Feb 1912

Died: 27 Feb 1980 (68)

Buried: Richmond cemetery, Nelson, NZ

Frechtling Carl

Born: 16 May 1903 Levin, NZ
Died: 14 Apr 1970 (67) Hawera, NZ
Buried: New Plymouth, NZ, cemetery, cremated

WW2 ballots

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 4 Oct 1920

Barraclough Amy Denise

Born: Died: Buried:

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 24 Dec 1925

F14 2

Churchill Florence Mary \*\*

Born: 19 Nov 1902 Dunedin, NZ

Died: 15 Dec 1982 (80)

Buried: New Plymouth, NZ, cemetery, cremated

## **Property:**

## **Heinrich (Carl):**

Suburban Block 5, Lot 7	Weraroa Rd	1907 – 1922
Railway Block 4, Lot 9	Oxford St	1904 - 1922 1909 - 1911 1909 - 1910

#### **NOTES:**

Heinrich (Carl) signed 1905 "Yes" township petition (described as Tailor Levin)

Heinrich (Carl) on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as tailor, with 4 people in total & 2 buildings)

\* Lost 2 brothers KIA in WW1

\*\* Was a teacher

## **Electoral Rolls:**

	Carl/Heinrich		Bertha	
1890	Wellington	Tailor		
1900	Wellington	Tailor	Wellington	Married
1905/06	Levin	Tailor		
1911				
1914				
1919	Levin	Tailor		
	Hans		Elizabeth	
1905/06	Wellington	Cabinetmaker	Wellington	Married
1911				
1914				
1919	Wellington	Machinest	Wellington	Married
1928	Wellington	Machinest	Wellington	Married
	9			
1935	3		3	
1938	Wellington	Machinest	Wellington	Married
	Wellington Wellington		3	Married Married

F14 3

	Norman		Lily	
1919	Kawiu Rd, Levin	Farmer		
1928	Opotiki	Electrical Foreman	Opotiki	Married
1935	Motueka	Electrical Engineer	Motueka	Married
1938	Richmond	Electrical Engineer	Richmond	Married
1946	Richmond	Electrical Engineer	Richmond	Married
1949	Richmond	Electrical Engineer	Richmond	Married
1954	Richmond	Electrical Engineer	Richmond	Married
1957	Richmond	Electrical Engineer	Richmond	Married
1963	Richmond	Electrical Engineer		
			Dulcie	
1969	Richmond	Retired	Richmond	Married
1972	Richmond	Retired	Richmond	Married
1978	Richmond	Retired	Richmond	Married
	Carl		Florence	
1928	<b>Carl</b> Weraroa Rd	Clerk	Florence Salisbury S	St Married
1928 1935		Clerk Clerk	Salisbury S	
	Weraroa Rd			
1935	Weraroa Rd Weraroa Rd	Clerk	Salisbury S Salisbury S	St Married
1935 1935	Weraroa Rd Weraroa Rd Raetihi	Clerk Town Clerk	Salisbury S Salisbury S Raetihi	St Married Married
1935 1935 1938	Weraroa Rd Weraroa Rd Raetihi Opunake	Clerk Town Clerk County Clerk	Salisbury S Salisbury S Raetihi Opunake	St Married Married Married
1935 1935 1938 1946	Weraroa Rd Weraroa Rd Raetihi Opunake Opunake	Clerk Town Clerk County Clerk County Clerk	Salisbury S Salisbury S Raetihi Opunake Opunake	St Married Married Married Married
1935 1935 1938 1946 1949	Weraroa Rd Weraroa Rd Raetihi Opunake Opunake	Clerk Town Clerk County Clerk County Clerk	Salisbury S Salisbury S Raetihi Opunake Opunake	St Married Married Married Married
1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	Weraroa Rd Weraroa Rd Raetihi Opunake Opunake Opunake	Clerk Town Clerk County Clerk County Clerk County Clerk	Salisbury S Salisbury S Raetihi Opunake Opunake Opunake	St Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Weraroa Rd Weraroa Rd Raetihi Opunake Opunake Opunake Hawera	Clerk Town Clerk County Clerk County Clerk County Clerk County Clerk	Salisbury S Salisbury S Raetihi Opunake Opunake Opunake Hawera Hawera Hawera	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Weraroa Rd Weraroa Rd Raetihi Opunake Opunake Opunake Hawera Hawera	Clerk Town Clerk County Clerk County Clerk County Clerk County Clerk County Clerk County Clerk	Salisbury S Salisbury S Raetihi Opunake Opunake Opunake Hawera Hawera Hawera Hawera	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Midow
1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Weraroa Rd Weraroa Rd Raetihi Opunake Opunake Opunake Hawera Hawera	Clerk Town Clerk County Clerk County Clerk County Clerk County Clerk County Clerk County Clerk	Salisbury S Salisbury S Raetihi Opunake Opunake Opunake Hawera Hawera Hawera	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

F14 4